

January 29, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1339

Page 1, line 8, replace "Dealer" with "Commercial equipment dealer"

Page 1, line 9, after the second underscored comma insert "parts for any"

Page 1, line 9, after "used" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 9, remove "parts"

Page 1, line 10, after the first underscored comma insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 10, after after the first underscored comma insert "or"

Page 1, after line 11 insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 13, after "used" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 14, after the first underscored comma insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 14, after "equipment" insert "or"

Page 1, line 15, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 16, replace "Distributor" with "Commercial distributor"

Page 1, line 16, after "dealer" insert "parts for"

Page 1, line 17, after "new" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 17, remove "parts"

Page 1, after line 17 insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 18, after the first underscored comma insert "or"

Page 1, line 19, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 20, replace "Manufacturer" with "Commercial manufacturer"

Page 1, line 21, after "assembling" insert "parts for any"

Page 1, line 21, after "new" insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 21, remove "parts"

Page 1, line 22, after the first underscored comma insert "commercial"

Page 1, line 22, after the second underscored comma insert "or"

Page 1, line 23, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 1, after "nonessential" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 3, after "A" insert "commercial"

Page 2, after line 4 insert "commercial"

Page 2, after line 6 insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 7, after the first "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 8, after "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 9, after "A" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 9, after "a" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 11, after "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 12, after "A" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 12, after the first "a" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 12, after the third "a" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 13, after "The" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 14, after the second "the" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 15, after "The" insert "commercial"

Page 2, after line 15 insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 17, after the first "the" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 19, after "A" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 19, replace "factory branch," with "commercial"

Page 2, line 19, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 20, after "its" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, after line 21 insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, after line 22 insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 23, remove ", factory branch, distributor, or distributor branch"

Page 2, line 24, after "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 25, after the first "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 25, after the second "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 2, line 26, after "the" insert "commercial"

Page 2, line 26, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 1, after "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 5, after the first "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 5, after the second "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 8, after the second "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 10, after "for" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 10, after the first "or" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 16, after "the" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 17, after "a" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 17, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 19, replace "franchised" with "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 20, after the first "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 22, after "the" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 22, after the second "or" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 25, after "Each" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 26, after "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 27, after "any" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 28, after "obligating" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 3, line 30, after "A" insert "commercial"

Page 3, line 30, after the first "or" insert "commercial"

Page 4, line 4, after the first "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Page 4, line 4, after "or" insert "commercial"

Page 4, line 4, after the second "the" insert "commercial equipment"

Renumber accordingly